
LEADING LIVING SIRES - RANKED BY WINNING GET IN ALL CLASSES
The following list ranks sires not reported to the American Saddlebred Registry as deceased by the total number of different winners, and in the event of a tie then 
by the percentage of winners. A winner is considered a horse who received first place in a class. This data includes futurities, performance, pleasure and in-hand classes. The sires 
are listed with their foaling date and sire, followed by total number of get, total number of get competing, total winners, percentage of winners, the sire’s top winner or winners and that 
horse or horses’ total number of wins. Bolding designates the leader in each category. Statistics as of December 14, 2014.
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Rank Sire Total 
Get

Total Get 
Competing

Total 
Winners

% of 
Winners Top Winner(s)

Top 
Winner(s) 
Wins

1 Undulata’s Nutcracker 111612 (2001, CHCaramac) 615 293 230 78% CHDon’t Know Nuttin’ 37
2 Sir William Robert 108359 (1999, Santana’s Charm) 421 212 145 68% CHSir Winston C. 46
3 Designed 102451 (1995, CHCaramac) 318 155 120 77% CHRedesigned 50
4 Gypsy Santana 99025 (1993, Sultan’s Santana) 325 173 115 66% Gypsy’s Spot Check 63
5 Attache’s Royal Assets 104246 (1996, Attache’s Liquid Asset) 354 161 108 67% Attache’s Grand Finale 41
6 Supremacy’s High Time 87938 (1987, CHAlbelarm Supremacy) 238 145 106 73% CHKansas City 83
7 Desert’s Supreme Memories 97560 (1992, Desert’s Supreme Admiral) 195 98 81 82% CHI’m Goin’ Out Tonight 93
8 Star Material 88059 (1987, Talent Town) 259 119 76 63% CHWalterway’s Remember Me 44
9 Callaway’s Northern Kiss 111205 (2001, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 160 80 67 83% HS First Day 30
10 Unlisted 102484 (1995, Supreme Heir) 186 102 57 55% CHDark Fantasia 43
11 Harlem Globemaster 86264 (1986, Harlem Globetrotter) 118 84 55 65% CHGlobal Scene 52
12 Yorktown Magic 83334 (1984, CHYorktown) 145 79 55 69% CHStrike The Gold 22
13 VHF The Licorice Drop Kid 113427 (2001, It’s Hammertime) 151 81 53 65% VHF The Cinnamon Drop Kid 41
14 Don’t Worry 94513 (1990, Casindra’s Sultan) 163 99 52 52% Princess Mia 19
15 Rifles And Roses 94782 (1990, Carey’s Night Of Love) 168 89 49 55% CHPistolero 34
16 Slam Dunk H.G. 89393 (1987, Harlem Globetrotter) 167 76 46 60% CHKalarama’s New Sensation 72
17 The Mystery Writer 110960 (2001, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 159 57 45 78% Air Of Mystery 18
18 Trust Fund 104396 (1996, Attache’s Liquid Asset) 168 68 44 64% Ro & Me’s Lady Godiva 32
19 Callaway’s The Gipper 104182 (1996, CHCaramac) 125 54 44 81% CHCallaway’s Here’s To Hope 46
20 CHGreat Day’s Came The Son 95716 (1991, Sultan’s Great Day) 119 54 42 77% Our Sonflower 42
21 Deep Blue 106450 (1998, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 154 66 40 60% CHMr. Center Stage 41
22 Avant 91713 (1989, CHFoxfire’s Prophet) 80 54 40 74% Pinnacles Midnight Event 62
23 Powerful Charm LCC 110070 (2000, Santana’s Charm) 176 61 40 65% War Hart 19
24 Select Stock 105133 (1997, CHCaramac) 95 54 38 70% CHFive O’Clock 36
25 Leatherwood’s Starlight 95371 (1991, CHStarlike Sultan) 117 54 38 70% Starlight Voyager 24
26 Winsdown Westinghouse 113822 (2003, Winsdown Hi Octane) 71 53 38 71% Winsdown Baccarat 39
27 Northern Blues 92788 (1989, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 81 45 35 77% Rockin’ The Blues 44
28 Admiral Santana 85941 (1986, Sultan’s Santana) 93 57 35 61% Lion King 32
29 The Last Don 106254 (1998, Blazing Fire) 48 46 33 71% First Round Pick 28
30 Santana Hosanna 101880 (1995, Sultan’s Santana) 152 69 33 47% Ciao! Bello Mio 10
31 Adriatic 98013 (1992, Local Hero) 92 43 33 76% Bubble Bath 38
32 Winsdown Black Gold 100234 (1994, Pride Of Ridgefield) 56 45 32 71% Colorado Gold Rush 34
33 Inspiration’s Choir Boy 85751 (1986, Sultan’s Treasury) 74 49 30 61% Sporty Fashion 15
34 Callaway’s Guy Park 108009 (1999, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 135 39 30 76% Jackson Park 44
35 CHSuperior’s Successor 99203 (1993, CHSuperior Odds) 70 39 29 74% Superior Revelation 39
36 Guy’s Superfine 78496 (1982, Sultan’s Santana) 131 65 29 44% Marywood’s Music Man 66
37 Thundergun 114625 (2004, Attache’s Thunderbolt) 130 45 28 62% Attache’s Chocolate Thunder 17
38 County Treasure 112716 (2002, Rare Treasure) 129 45 27 60% Reedann’s Romeo 15
39 Sultan’s Premier 77417 (1981, Supreme Sultan) 82 44 26 59% Sultan’s May Day 12
40 CHEl Cortez 98573 (1993, Chubasco) 106 41 26 63% CHRhianna 51
41 Con Heir 106667 (1998, Supreme Heir) 100 38 25 65% CHWith Bells On 42
42 Time Out For Lovin’ 103061 (1996, The New York Times) 96 52 25 48% The Time Is Right 21
43 Bravisimo, T.H. 77117 (1981, Newtown) 116 40 24 60% CHPrincess Caraboo 32
44 Undulata’s Heir Apparent 117719 (2006, Undulata’s Nutcracker) 112 45 24 53% Brightest Light 10
45 CHCall Me Ringo 103379 (1996, Sultan’s Great Day) 85 43 24 55% Call Me Regal 27
46 Kalarama Cabernet 98481 (1993, Bi-Mi Sultan’s Wine) 85 35 23 65% Vamoose 44
47 Exalted Effect 101707 (1994, Periaptor) 84 33 23 69% CHMega Star 46
48 Callaway’s Main Man 100885 (1994, CHCaramac) 69 29 21 72% CHCallaway’s Ball Of Fire 44
49 Red Oak’s Sensation 87048 (1986, CHRed Oak’s Imagination) 48 28 21 75% Pennsational 34
50 The Sky King 107738 (1999, CHSky Watch) 68 37 21 56% The King’s Watchman 14
51 Chicago Park 106494 (1998, Monaco) 56 29 20 68% Miss Bellagio 24
52 My Magical Moment 99551 (1993, Sultan’s Santana) 99 41 20 48% Stonecroft Rumor Has It 31
53 Stonewall’s Monogram 93745 (1990, Stonewall’s Main Event) 81 36 20 55% Crystal Creek’s Strawberry Jam 24
54 The Mac Attack 104538 (1996, CHCaramac) 55 25 20 80% CHStevie Nicks 37
55 My Kinda Lovin’ 111879 (2002, Time Out For Lovin’) 63 46 19 41% I’m Stuck On You 8
56 Tango’s Parting Kiss 111171 (2001, (SA) Arborlane Tangos Wee Pee) 72 26 18 69% Kiss Of The Gypsy 9
57 Hurricane Country 80981 (1983, Hide-A-Way’s Wild Country) 70 36 18 50% By Honor Bound 39
58 Our Charm 106942 (1998, Santana’s Charm) 84 26 18 69% CHGood Deal 45
59 Sultan’s Flashdance 82057 (1984, Supreme Sultan) 92 39 18 46% CHGypsy Supreme 59
60 Callaway’s Capital News 88965 (1987, CHWill Shriver) 55 20 18 90% CHCallaway’s Capitol Reporter 67
61 Madeira’s Caramac 110571 (1998, Madeira’s Denmark) 37 23 18 78% All About It 30
62 El Dorado’s Stonewall Jackson 107608 (1999, Catalyst) 52 30 17 56% Sterling Price 23
63 Ocean’s Roar 105113 (1997, Adriatic) 47 21 17 80% CHKalarama’s Mesmerized 25
64 Worthy’s One And Only 96692 (1991, Worthy Son) 55 38 17 44% Rambler’s Rebel Yell 28
65 Seaforth’s Billion Heir 114915 (2002, Supreme Heir) 56 23 17 73% Xuxa’s Heir 20
66 Mountainview’s Heir To Fortune 110645 (2001, Supreme Heir) 75 24 17 70% Lulu Guinness 22
67 Callaway’s Ghost Writer 79199 (1982, CHWill Shriver) 47 22 17 77% CHGlitzy 17
68 CHCallaway’s Born To Win 99023 (1993, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 34 19 17 89% CHCallaway’s Winning Number 61
69 Worthy’s Prodigy 94219 (1990, Worthy Son) 64 25 17 68% CHA Dream In Color 43
70 Kalarama’s Spanish Dancer 99316 (1993, CHHarlem Town) 72 38 16 42% CHUwharrie’s Patriot Sage 61
71 Royal Crest’s Rockin’ On Heir 113375 (2003, Supreme Heir) 64 37 16 43% Royal Crest’s Stone Craze 68



LEADING SIRES - RANKED BY PERFORMING GET 20010-2014
The following list ranks sires by the total number of different winners of only performance classes, and in the event of a tie then by the percentage of winners. A winner is considered a 
horse who received first place in a class. The sires are listed with their foaling date and sire, followed by total number of get, total number of get competing, total winners, percentage 
of winners, the sire’s top winner or winners and that horse or horses’ total number of wins. Bolding designates the leader in each category. Statistics as of December 12, 2014.
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Winner(s) 
Wins

1 Undulata’s Nutcracker 111612 (2001, CHCaramac) 615 183 126 68% Military Secret 28
2 Callaway’s Blue Norther 76118 (1981, CHWill Shriver) 446 84 62 73% CHMahvalous In Blue 38
3 Sir William Robert 108359 (1999, Santana’s Charm) 421 95 61 64% HS Daydream’s Believe In Me 33
4 I’m A New Yorker 76843 (1980, New Yorker) 506 91 59 64% CHFreaky Links 19
5 Designed 102451 (1995, CHCaramac) 318 71 47 66% CHSwing An Singin 36
6 Supreme Heir 74815 (1980, Supreme Sultan) 680 50 39 78% CHThe Proof Is In The Heir 34
7 CF First Night Out 91237 (1988, CHNight Prowler) 331 61 39 63% CHAva Gardner 21
8 Periaptor 81530 (1984, CHCourageous Admiral) 531 51 38 74% Simbara’s Bountiful 27
9 Callaway’s Northern Kiss 111205 (2001, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 160 45 36 80% Famous Kiss 22
10 Catalyst 86017 (1986, Manhattan Supreme) 487 51 35 68% Catalytic 46
11 Attache’s Thunderbolt 93686 (1990, Attache) 199 35 34 97% CHZippers & Snaps 27
12 Desert’s Supreme Memories 97560 (1992, Desert’s Supreme Admiral) 195 40 33 82% CHReal Action 28
13 Gypsy Santana 99025 (1993, Sultan’s Santana) 325 37 32 86% My Gypsy Moon 18
14 Attache’s Royal Assets 104246 (1996, Attache’s Liquid Asset) 354 41 31 75% Attache’s Popeye 17
15 Harlem Globetrotter 75245 (1980, New Yorker) 714 41 29 70% I’m Bewitched 20
16 Castle Bravo 90869 (1988, CHSky Watch) 172 36 28 77% Work It 24
17 Santana’s Charm 77710 (1981, Sultan’s Santana) 415 40 28 70% CHI’m Something Wicked 21
18 Star Material 88059 (1987, Talent Town) 259 36 27 75% CHWalterway’s Pardon Me 27
19 CHCaramac 71202 (1978, CHWill Shriver) 458 40 27 67% CHCallaway’s Annabel Allison 32
20 Roseridge Heir 79448 (1982, Madeira’s Gift) 225 31 24 77% CHKeep Me Posted 32
21 Belle Reve’s Renaissance Man 93296 (1989, I’m A New Yorker) 159 33 24 72% Leatherwood’s All Smiles 19
22 Merchant Prince 81566 (1983, Mountain Highland Memories) 358 27 23 85% Like A Rocket 21
23 County Treasure 112716 (2002, Rare Treasure) 129 25 20 80% Reedann’s Romeo 15
24 VHF The Licorice Drop Kid 113427 (2001, It’s Hammertime) 151 27 20 74% She’s Like The Wind 11
25 Callaway’s The Gipper 104182 (1996, CHCaramac) 125 25 18 72% Callaway’s Most Wanted 21
26 It’s Hammertime 95164 (1990, The Manipulator) 229 24 17 70% It’s Double O’Deuce 24
27 (SA) Dorian Wild Temper 112869 (1991, (SA) Oranjevlei Trojan) 77 20 16 80% Fox Grape’s Limitless 29
28 Leatherwood’s Starlight 95371 (1991, CHStarlike Sultan) 117 24 16 66% Leatherwood’s Colors Up 12
29 Callaway’s Guy Park 108009 (1999, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 135 22 16 72% You Can Kall Me Lucky 11
30 Deep Blue 106450 (1998, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 154 26 15 57% CHMr. Center Stage 30
31 (SA) Tornaado 990049 (1992, (SA) Vidas Yokozuna) 148 20 15 75% CHA Travelin’ Man 30
32 (SA) Dorian Warriors Song 112950 (1997, (SA) Dorian Wild Temper) 105 26 14 53% Haven’s Harmonize 10
33 Supremacy’s High Time 87938 (1987, CHAlbelarm Supremacy) 238 20 14 70% Twice The Dice 15
34 CHHeir To Champagne 87964 (1986, Champagne Fizz) 287 21 14 66% Uncle Charlie 15
35 Powerful Charm LCC 110070 (2000, Santana’s Charm) 176 21 13 61% War Hart 14
36 The Mystery Writer 110960 (2001, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 159 21 13 61% I Spy A Firefly 12
37 Northern Blues 92788 (1989, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 81 13 12 92% CHBravo Blue 15
38 Chicago Park 106494 (1998, Monaco) 56 15 12 80% Miss Bellagio 14
39 Thundergun 114625 (2004, Attache’s Thunderbolt) 130 21 12 57% She’s Packin’ 7
40 Family Jewels 72201 (1978, Grape Tree’s Fox) 291 13 12 92% Jewelfire 10
41 Forty-Second Street ERB 87240 (1986, I’m A New Yorker) 194 18 12 66% Rappe 24
42 CHTop Spool 92310 (1989, CHCourageous Admiral) 96 16 12 75% CHLynn Williams 23
43 Revival 95289 (1991, Sultan’s Santana) 100 16 11 68% My Hail Mary 21
44 Madeira’s Caramac 110571 (1998, Madeira’s Denmark) 37 16 11 68% Madeira’s Deliverance 19
45 Slam Dunk H.G. 89393 (1987, Harlem Globetrotter) 167 15 11 73% Top Recruit 9
46 Mountainview’s Oh Heavenly Day 95225 (1991, The Coal Train) 141 14 11 78% Mountainview’s Nite Dancer 13
47 Titleist Memory 101177 (1994, Titleist) 46 12 10 83% Sunset Titleist 12
48 Don’t Worry 94513 (1990, Casindra’s Sultan) 163 19 10 52% Princess Mia 12
49 CHCallaway’s Wish Me Will 94034 (1990, CHWill Shriver) 85 15 10 66% HS She Be Bad 17
50 Kalarama Cabernet 98481 (1993, Bi-Mi Sultan’s Wine) 85 13 10 76% Hillcroft Claret 16
51 (SA) Molligny Don’t Worry Be Happy 111799 (1993, (SA) Yes-Yes Mr. Danish Belle) 100 14 10 71% River Card 10
52 Mountainview’s Heir To Fortune 110645 (2001, Supreme Heir) 75 12 10 83% Lulu Guinness 22
53 Blue O’Shea 106629 (1998, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 56 11 10 90% Kalarama’s Blue Mac 21
54 Select Stock 105133 (1997, CHCaramac) 95 19 10 52% CHFive O’Clock 22
55 Avant 91713 (1989, CHFoxfire’s Prophet) 80 11 10 90% Pinnacles Midnight Event 31
56 CHCallaway’s Born To Win 99023 (1993, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 34 13 9 69% CHCallaway’s Born for This 38
57 CHCall Me Ringo 103379 (1996, Sultan’s Great Day) 85 18 9 50% Call Me Regal 22
58 Uhlen Branch 93304 (1988, Sultan’s Great Day) 69 9 9 100% Uhlen’s Look Of Love 23
59 The Irish Connection 82223 (1984, Supreme Sultan) 202 11 9 81% Strokin’ 22
60 CHThe Talk Of The Town 66881 (1976, CHYorktown) 299 13 9 69% CHPucker Up 12
61 Memories Are Made Of This 104033 (1996, Desert’s Supreme Admiral) 54 10 9 90% Such A Memory 10
62 He’s Born To Royalty 113637 (2003, CHCallaway’s Born To Win) 122 15 9 60% Take Me Home Tonight 10
63 Reggie’s American Legend 110926 (1997, Roseridge Heir) 64 13 9 69% A Legend In My Time 9
64 Harlem’s Friendly Conversation 104807 (1997, CHHarlem Town) 103 12 9 75% A Different Story 5
65 CHThe King Of Highpoint 79442 (1982, Sultan’s Contract) 411 10 9 90% Better See It My Way 14
66 I’m A Lucky Charm 110087 (2000, Santana’s Charm) 40 10 9 90% Power Point 12
67 The Caveat 85942 (1986, CHCourageous Admiral) 134 10 8 80% Matinee Starlet 4
68 Samur 110051 (1999, Roseridge Heir) 70 12 8 66% One Class Act 6
69 Salemtown 84556 (1985, CHYorktown) 80 13 8 61% Classic With A Twist 5
70 Seaforth’s Billion Heir 114915 (2002, Supreme Heir) 56 11 8 72% Xuxa’s Heir 9
71 Undulata’s Heir Apparent 117719 (2006, Undulata’s Nutcracker) 112 19 8 42% Elegante 8



LEADING SIRES - RANKED BY WINNING GET AT FUTURITIES, 20010-2014
The following list ranks sires by the total number of different winners of only futurity classes, and in the event of a tie then by the percentage of winners. A winner is considered a horse 
who received first place in a class. The sires are listed with their foaling date and sire, followed by total number of get, total number of get competing, total winners, percentage of 
winners, the sire’s top winner or winners and that horse or horses’ total number of wins. Bolding designates the leader in each category. Statistics as of December 14, 2014.
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Rank Sire
Total 
Get

Total Get 
Competing

Total 
Winners

% of 
Winners Top Winner(s)

Top 
Winner(s) 
Wins

1 Undulata’s Nutcracker 111612 (2001, CHCaramac) 615 92 26 28% MBA’s Wolf On Wallstreet 4
2 Winsdown Westinghouse 113822 (2003, Winsdown Hi Octane) 71 30 22 73% Winsdown Lady Mary 14
3 The Last Don 106254 (1998, Blazing Fire) 48 25 15 60% Dos Equis 11
4 Sir William Robert 108359 (1999, Santana’s Charm) 421 43 13 30% MBA’s Cary’s Girl 4
5 The Knight’s Reflection 116062 (2005, Black Knight On Broadway) 62 31 10 32% Blackstone Reflection 5
6 Racing Stripe 116831 (2005, A Fameous Design) 43 30 10 33% Here Comes Lilly 3
7 Tango’s Parting Kiss 111171 (2001, (SA) Arborlane Tangos Wee Pee) 72 17 9 52% Kiss Of The Gypsy 3
8 Callaway’s Northern Kiss 111205 (2001, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 160 13 9 69% Sunset Rockette 3
9 Doubletrees All Of The Above 120786 (2008, Avant) 14 11 8 72% Doubletrees Above All 4
10 Avant 91713 (1989, CHFoxfire’s Prophet) 80 9 7 77% Doubletrees Distinctive 3
11 Select Stock 105133 (1997, CHCaramac) 95 13 7 53% Old South’s Black Label 5
12 I’m First 108950 (2000, CF First Night Out) 100 9 7 77% First Encore 1
13 Charmed And Bewitched 113384 (2003, Santana’s Charm) 128 15 6 40% Forward To Friday 3
14 First Night In 109854 (2000, CF First Night Out) 82 9 6 66% Caprious Night 2
15 My Kinda Lovin’ 111879 (2002, Time Out For Lovin’) 63 21 6 28% Gimme Goosebumps 5
16 Belle Reve’s Renaissance Man 93296 (1989, I’m A New Yorker) 159 13 6 46% Our Lady Godiva 4
17 Harlem’s Hot Gold 112079 (2002, Broadway’s Hot Shot) 16 8 5 62% Paddyngton’s Take Five 2
18 Exalted Effect 101707 (1994, Periaptor) 84 6 5 83% Whassup? 2
19 Gypsy Santana 99025 (1993, Sultan’s Santana) 325 14 5 35% Gypsy So Special 1
20 Don’t Worry 94513 (1990, Casindra’s Sultan) 163 11 4 36% Face The Fire 1
21 Glenknoll’s Gold Knight 119507 (2007, Glenknoll’s Gold Seal) 5 4 4 100% Knightly Stroll 2
22 Fox Creek Masterpiece 108204 (1999, Fox Creek) 26 13 4 30% Poison’s Pieces 3
23 Absolute Starheart 106167 (1998, Attache’s Absolute) 35 11 4 36% Absolute Knockout Rose 4
24 Recount 109597 (2000, CHThe Talk Of The Town) 21 6 4 66% Winsdown Gold Coast 4
25 HS Daydream’s Dignity 121228 (2007, Sir William Robert) 72 12 4 33% Bluebonnet’s Believer 4
26 My Secret’s Out 119112 (2007, My Kinda Lovin’) 7 7 4 57% My Secret Victoria Lwf 7
27 Arrowhead’s Once In A Lifetime 111714 (2001, Worthy Son) 81 14 4 28% Once And for All 3
28 Black Knight On Broadway 108819 (2000, Quivarro) 40 12 4 33% It’s The New Black 3
29 King Of Bling 117671 (2006, El Dorado’s Stonewall Jackson) 17 10 4 40% She’s Blinging Beautiful 3
30 It’s Double O’Deuce 113185 (2000, It’s Hammertime) 20 5 4 80% Pocket Rockets 3
31 Sir York 103257 (1996, Sir Narcissus) 46 3 3 100% Jersey Boy 3
32 Absolute Evolution 106193 (1998, Attache’s Absolute) 19 3 3 100% Cool Cat Daddy 4
33 Seaforth’s Billion Heir 114915 (2002, Supreme Heir) 56 5 3 60% The Last Shot 3
34 Pine Canyon 116616 (2005, Harlem Globetrotter) 10 4 3 75% Pine With Me 5
35 Only If You’re Lucky 113111 (2003, Worthy’s One And Only) 9 6 3 50% Velvet Elvis 8
36 Heir Emerald 116678 (2005, Reggie’s American Legend) 59 6 3 50% Emerald’s Green With Envy 2
37 Winsdown Black Gold 100234 (1994, Pride Of Ridgefield) 56 5 3 60% Kona Bay 2
38 (SA) Dorian Warriors Song 112950 (1997, (SA) Dorian Wild Temper) 105 5 3 60% Mr. Robertson 2
39 Spot My Excitement 114898 (2004, Chicago Park) 15 5 3 60% Speak No Evil 2
40 Kabuki 96127 (1991, Harlem Globetrotter) 40 3 3 100% Paradocs’ Outfoxed 2
41 Simply Manhattan 93012 (1989, Manhattan Supreme) 53 3 3 100% Manhattan’s Irish 1
42 Mr. Las Vegas 117087 (2005, Supreme Heir) 30 7 3 42% Quinella 1
43 Contender’s Citation 109898 (2000, Prize Contender) 12 7 3 42% Mac-A-Dandy 1
44 I’m The Prince 103847 (1996, Merchant Prince) 82 8 3 37% Prince Leo 1
45 Forty-Second Street ERB 87240 (1986, I’m A New Yorker) 194 12 3 25% Liar Liar 1
46 Love Is In The Heir 110253 (2001, CHHeir To Champagne) 44 13 3 23% All Is Fair With Love And War 1
47 Deep Blue 106450 (1998, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 154 10 3 30% He’s In Style 1
48 PVF’s Shriver This 116366 (2005, Pat Shriver) 8 4 3 75% PVF’s I’ve Got This 1
49 Undulata’s Heir Apparent 117719 (2006, Undulata’s Nutcracker) 112 18 3 16% Reedann’s Meant To Be 2
50 Santana Hosanna 101880 (1995, Sultan’s Santana) 152 18 2 11% Rhythmically 1
51 Designed 102451 (1995, CHCaramac) 318 19 2 10% Fair Hill’s Maid By Design 1
52 Dancing Man 109341 (2000, CHMan On The Town) 13 2 2 100% Roselane’s Dancing for Dollars 1
53 RA Hot Every Nite 104797 (1997, Hot August Nite) 51 2 2 100% Nite Of Fame 1
54 Pat Shriver 94545 (1990, CHWill Shriver) 37 2 2 100% Pat’s Perfect Finale PVF 1
55 Cadillac Design Heir 113090 (2003, Cadillac’s Emerald Town) 10 4 2 50% Trapiche 1
56 Callaway’s Guy Park 108009 (1999, Callaway’s Blue Norther) 135 5 2 40% Sienna By Chance 1
57 CF First Black Out 103949 (1996, CF First Night Out) 54 3 2 66% The First Star 1
58 CF First Night Out 91237 (1988, CHNight Prowler) 331 9 2 22% Out Of Hand 1
59 CHShoobop Shoobop 82139 (1984, Supreme Sultan) 88 7 2 28% Bubbly Bubbly 1
60 County Treasure 112716 (2002, Rare Treasure) 129 15 2 13% Reedann’s Treasured Tales 2
61 Sir Of York 116158 (2005, Sir William Robert) 34 9 2 22% Sir Charming Knight 2
62 Powerful Charm LCC 110070 (2000, Santana’s Charm) 176 5 2 40% Dorothy Mantooth 3
63 Ocean’s Roar 105113 (1997, Adriatic) 47 3 2 66% Secret Of Atlantis 2
64 Worthy’s One And Only 96692 (1991, Worthy Son) 55 6 2 33% Smarty Brown 2
65 Vanity Palace 96908 (1992, Sultan’s Great Day) 18 5 2 40% The Lady Burlesque 2
66 Giovanni Villani 107998 (1999, Supreme Heir) 37 4 2 50% Winsdown Mayday 2
67 Unlisted 102484 (1995, Supreme Heir) 186 9 2 22% Undercover 7
68 Callaway’s Blue Norther 76118 (1981, CHWill Shriver) 446 6 2 33% Fancy Shades Of Blue Ss 4
69 Oscar de La Renta 110248 (2001, Designed) 41 3 2 66% Society’s Pearl 4
70 (SA) Dorian Wild Temper 112869 (1991, (SA) Oranjevlei Trojan) 77 3 2 66% Chambers Wild Commander Cc 4
71 Supremacy’s High Time 87938 (1987, CHAlbelarm Supremacy) 238 6 2 33% Supremacy’s Lady Grace 3


